TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
WMH Tool Group, Inc.		08/10/2009	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Walter Meier (Manufacturing) Inc.
Street Address:	427 Sanford Road
City:	Lavergne
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37086-4184
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2834320	WILTON
Registration Number:	2836648	THE GOLD STANDARD SINCE 1921
Registration Number:	2838438	COLUMBIAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: trademark@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Edward E. Clair

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7203-74013
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward E. Clair
Signature:	/Edward E. Clair/

900160054 TRADEMARK REEL: 004188 FRAME: 0938 783/32

Date:	04/20/2010	
Total Attachments: 1 source=7203 Article of Amendment WMH Tool to Walter Meier#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004188 FRAME: 0939





Washington Profit Corporation

See attached detailed instructions

☐ Filing Fee \$30.00

▼ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$50.00

09/04/09 1576976-001 This Box For Office Use Only \$50.00 K #331625 sid: 1759607

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

SEPTEMBER 04, 2009

STATE OF WASHINGTON

09/04/09 1576977-001 \$20.00 K #331824 ud:1759607

UBI Number: 278039045

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23B.10 RCV	/	
SECTION 1		

NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)				
WMH Tool Group, Inc.				

	SECTION 2		
AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE	August 1, 2009		

ARI	SECTION 3 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)		
X		Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)	
		Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW	
		Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)	

SECTION 4 AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information) The name of the corporation is changed to: Walter Meier (Manufacturing) Inc.

EFFE	TIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AME	NDMENT: (please check one of the following)
X	Upon filing by the Secretary of State	
<u> </u>	Specific Date:	(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of a of the Secretary of State)

	SECTION 6		
SIGNATURE (see instruction	ns page) exeguted under penalties of perjury, and is, to	the heet of my knowledge	true and correct
This doesning is hereby	Robert S. Romano/President	De la la social	6472881-108
X	Robert S. Romano/President	11 45 10, 2007	177-03. 2003
Signature	Printed Name/Title	Date	Phone Number

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 02/09

TRADEMARK REEL: 004188 FRAME: 0940

RECORDED: 04/20/2010